be altered by any statute enacted by the Student Senate during the 
corresponding session of the Student Senate. 

(b) The student body shall have the power to amend this constitution 
independent of the Student Senate in the form of a referendum petition containing 
the signatures of at least seven thousand and five hundred (7,500) students. Such 
constitutional amendments, if approved of by a two-thirds vote of the student body 
voting in an announced student body wide election, shall be binding as if passed by 
the Student Senate and signed by the Student Body President. 

(1) Such constitutional amendments may not be repealed or amended